RESOLUTION 05-2013

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT NECESSARY TO LEVY A TAX IN EXCESS OF THE TEN MILL LIMITATION FOR A TWO (2.0) MILLS RENEWAL LEVY FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the amount of taxes which may be raised within the ten mill limitation may be insufficient to provide an adequate amount for the necessary requirements of the Village of Warsaw, County of Coshocton, State of Ohio,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the Village of Warsaw, County of Coshocton, State of Ohio, desires to place a two (2) mills renewal tax levy in excess of the ten mill limitation, for the purpose of providing funds for current expenses of the Village, pursuant to the authority set forth in section 5705.19 (A) of the Ohio Revised code, upon the ballot for the general election November 5th of 2013, as a renewal levy; therefore be it further

RESOLVED, that the levy of tax in excess of the ten mill limitation shall be a renewal of the current 2 mills levy, to constitute a tax for the benefit of the Village of Warsaw for the purpose of current expenses at a rate not to exceed 2 mills for one dollar of valuation, which amounts to \$0.20 for each hundred dollars of valuation, for five (5) years commencing with the 2014 tax year, pursuant to the authority of section 5705.19 of the Ohio Revised Code; and be it further

RESOLVED, by the Council of the above said taxing district, Coshocton County, Ohio, two thirds of all members elected thereto concurring that the question of levying said renewal tax be submitted to the electors of said Village of Warsaw at the General Election to be held at the usual voting place within said Village of Warsaw on the 5th day of November, 2013; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Officer of this Village be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections of Coshocton County, Ohio and to notify said Board of Elections to cause Notice of Election on the question of levying said renewal tax to be given as required by law.

This resolution is hereby declared an emergency measure and shall take effect at the earliest date provided by law for the immediate preservation of peace, health, and safety of the Village of Warsaw, and time constraints. Date of Passage: _____

Ron Davis, Mayor

Attest: _____ Cheri Jones, Fiscal Officer